SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23888/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2013 in STA No.59/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S INFINITE BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ADDL.COMMR.OF COM.TAXES ZONE-II, BANGALOR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24747 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Sarangan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv. Mr. Anuj Sharma Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the special leave petition.

|(Rajni Mukhi)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com