ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.1 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36183-36184/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2014 in STRP No. 210/2013 and STRP No. 294/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

M/S CENTUM INDUSTRIES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kr. Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(C) No.23888 of 2013.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar