SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 36183-36184 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Centum Industries Private Limited.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Karnataka

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7^{th} January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the followig order:-

"Notice

Tag with Specil Leave Petition(C) No. 23888 of 2013."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 24th January, 2015 by Regd A.D. Post. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate has on 16th March, 2015 filed Vakalaatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders. Dated this the 6th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate
 306, New Lawyers Chambers,
 Supreme Court of India
- Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate 102, New Lawyers Chambers Supreme Court of India New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR