1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23888/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2013 in STA No. 59/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M/S INFINITE BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMR.OF COM.TAXES ZONE-II, BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P. (C) No. 24747/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.36183-36184/2014

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.11964-11986/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Puroshottam Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

SLP 36183-36184/14 Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

SLP(C) 23888/13

2

SLP 11964-86/15

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on $15^{\rm th}$ February, 2016.

The penalty and interest, as has been affirmed by the High Court, shall be paid, if not already paid. The said payment shall be subject to final adjudication in the special leave petitions.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file written notes/submissions in the meantime.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master