

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23888/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2013 in STA No. 59/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M/S INFINITE BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMR.OF COM.TAXES ZONE-II,BANGALOR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24747/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36183-36184/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11964-11986/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Anan Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.

M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumar, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Keemat, AAG
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 29.03.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master