SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 10109-10115/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2015 in STRP No. 329/2014 & 482-487/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MANYATA PROMOTERS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay

in filing SLP as also on SLP.

Tag with SLP(C) No.23888 of 2013.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.02
11:22:55 IST
Reason: